

Seven Days of Rainbow Snugglies - Ingredients and Allergens

Cocoba Candy Coated Milk Chocolate Bar 100g

By Cocoba Chocolate, Handmade in the UK.

Contains a minimum of 33.6% cocoa solids Minimum Weight: 100g

Ingredients: Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), coloured milk chocolate beans (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), thickening agent (gum arabic), emulsifier (sunflower lecithins), colours (titaniumdioxide, curcumin, carmine, copper-chlorophyllin-complex, anthocyanin), glucose syrup, glazing agents (carnauba wax, bees wax, shellac), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid)).

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS and BOLD. May contain traces of egg, sesame, peanuts, other nuts